
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 14, 1991

Central &

Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary

Blackstone-Southride, Va.
Wednesday, September 11, 1991

HEAD EWES ALL GRADES 10.00 -

14.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 37
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WKS OLD
35.00-160.00, MOSTLY 90.00-125.00.

GOATS 11 HEAD - 5.00-46.00,
MOSTLY 15.00-35.00 PER HEAD. Four States

Livestock
Hagentown, Md.

Wednesday, September 11, 1991
Report supplied by Auction

FEEDER CATTLE 668 HEAD.
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1

SMALL I MED & LARGE 2 200-300
98.00- - - 90.00- 96.00 300-400
90.00- 97.00 96.00-106.00 79.00- 84.00
85.00- 91.00 400-500 87.00- 97.00 92.00-
99.00 77.00- 81.00 80.00- 86.00 500-600
85.00- 88.50 - 74.00- 80.00 76.00- 84.00
600-70082.00- 87.00 85.00- 88.00 - 75.00-
80.00 700-800 78.00- 85.00 83.00- 85.00 -

- 800-900 74.00- 78.00.

••NO REPORT ON ORANGE**
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 38 HEAD

SLAUGHTER COWS 34 HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 44.00 -

47.75 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
41.75 - 48.25CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 39.50 - 42.50 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 4 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2
1300-1600LB. 56.00 - 62.

FEEDER CATTLE 146 HEAD.

SLAUGHTER COWS; 1.50 LOWER.
UTILITY 47.00-51.00, HIGH DRESSING
52.00-53.50; CANNERS 44.00-47.00;
SHELLY 44.00 DOWN.

BULLS; YG #1 1800-2000 LBS.
62.00- YG#2 1400-1700 LBS.
58.00-HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2

200-300 90.00- 92.00 300- 500 77.00-
85.00 500- 700 69.00- 75.00 700- 900
55.00- 75.00 900-1100 63.00 1100 &

DVER 53.50.

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE I
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
102.00 - - - 400-500 85.50 - 84.00 83.50-
85.00 500-600 81.00- 85.50 - 86.00 75.00-
89.00 600-700 - - - 79.00- 81.00.

FED STEERS: NO HIGH CHOICE OR
PRIME. AVERAGE CHOICE 10S0-1200
LBS. 65.0068.00; SELECT 63.0065.00;
STANDARD HOLSTEINS 55.0059.00.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
77.00- 82.00 79.00- 81.00 69.00- 73.00
72.00- 76.00 400-500 78.00- 84.00 87.00
70.00- 74.00 74.00- 80.00 500400 7100-
75.00 7100- 76.00 65.00- 70.00 68.00-
7100 600-700 7100- 78.00 - - 65.00-
73.00 700-800 70.00- 76.00 - - 64.00-
71.00.

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 1050 LBS.
TO 65.50; HOLSTEINS 55.0059.00.

HEIFERS MEDIUM I LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400
90.00- 91.00 - 65.00 65.00- 73.50 400-500
74.00- 78.00 - 69.00- 70.00 7150 500-600
71.00- 73.00 - 63.50 - 600-700 71.00.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 180 LBS.
TO 105.00; GOOD 80.0090.00; CULLS
85-110 LBS. 77.0088.00; 5080 LBS.
70.00-80.00; WEAK/ROUGH 65.00
DOWN.

BULLS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1SMALL
1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 - - 86.00
90.00-110.00 300-400 - - 81.00 75.00-
86.00 400-500 81.50- 86.50 - 74.00- 78.50
74.00 500-600 75.00- 77.50 - - 73.00-
75.50 600-700 76.00 - - - 700-900 68.00.

FARM CALVES: 20.00 LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 90120 LBS.
145.00164.00; #2 110.00140.00; 75-85

LBS. 100.00-142.00; 95-120 LBS.
145.00-175.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
75-90 LBS. 110.00150.00; BEEF X
BULLS AND HEIFERS 120.00155.00.

BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1SMALL
1 MED A LARGE 2 200-300
98.00- 300-400 87.00- 96.00
95.00- - 83.00- 90.00 400-500
83.00- 89.00 84.00- 89.50 72.00- 76.00
75.00- 8100 500-600 79.00- 84.00 80.00-
85.00 - 73.00- 78.00600-70075.00- 79.00.

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 26 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 70.00-115.00 PER HEAD 100
LBS & OVER 115.00-127.00 PER CWT,

BUTCHER HOGS: LIGHT RUN.
US#l&3 215-260 LBS. FEW TO 44.25.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 6
HEAD M&L-l, 5-9 YRS OLD 875-1050
LBS WITH CALVES 90-200 LBS
$555.00-705.00 PER PAIR. BABY

Southwest Virginia
Livestock Summary

Wythevflle, Va.
Tuesday, September 10, 1991

SOWS: US«I&3 300-500 LBS.
40.00-42.00; 500-700 LBS. 40.00-41.00.

BOARS: 32.00-33.25.
STOCK CATTLE; 196 HEAD.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 24 HEAD
••MARSHALL - NO REPORT** BAR-
ROWS ANDGILTS US 1-3,200-250LB.
43.75.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 92 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 85 HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 41.00 -

46.50 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
42.00 - 49.50 CANNER ANDLOW CUT-
TER 1-2 36.00 - 42.00 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 7 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,
1300-1600 LB. 57.75 - 60.25 Y.G. 1-2,
1600 LBS. & OVER 59.50 - 63.75.

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 102
HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 47 HEAD
SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME, 95-125
LB. 44.00 FEEDER LAMBS 34 HEAD
FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE AND FAN-
CY. 70-85 LB. 44.00 EWES &RAMS 21

Concrete Penning Available
in Sizes:

2’ or 4’ long by 30” high by
1 Vz ” for weaner pigs.

2’ or 4’ long by 36" high by
1 Vz ” for fat" hogs.

2' or 4’ long by 42” high by
1 Vz ” for gestation pens.

STEERS 300-500 LBS. 80.0097.00;
HOLSTEINS 66.0074.00; 500700 LBS.
75.0091.00; 700900 LBS. 67.0079.00;
9001050 LBS. 60.0072.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 LBS. 75.0083.00;
500700LBS. 68.0079.00; 700900LBS.
63.0071.00.

BULLS: 300400 LBS. 72.0086.00;
400600 LBS. 74.0083.00; 1 SIMMEN-
TAL 945 LBS. 63.50; 1 CHAROLAIS 970
LBS. 74.00.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 26 HEAD.
LARGE SPRINGERS 850.001085.00;
SMALL TO MEDIUM 500.00800.00;
FRESH COWS 520.00950.00,STARTED
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 180300 LBS.
90.00114.00, 400600LBS. 62.0073.00.

LAMBS: 38 HEAD. CHOICE 80110
LBS. 49.00-52.50; 60-80 LBS.
48.0054.00; MEDIUM 35.0045.00.

GOATS; LARGE TO 88.00; SMALL
FLESHY 30.0040.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 68 HEAD,
PRICES LOWER. BYTHE HEAD, 15-25
LBS. 10.00-20.00; 30-40 LBS.
20.0030.00; 5060LBS. 30.0040.00; BY
THE POUND. 140180LBS. 36.0045.00.

STOCK BOARS; 200-300 LBS
34.0037.00.

NEXT WED., SEPT. 18. SPECIAL
DAIRY CATTLE SALE. PROMISED: 2
HOLSTEIN BULLS, 1 IS PUREBRED
(CAN BE REGISTERED) 1100 LBS.
FROM DAM WITH PROJECTED
RECORD OF 19,780LB. MILKAS 3 YR.
OLD BULL’S SIRE IS KAM-LINA
MAJESTY (SIRE POWER). OTHER IS A
QUIET4 YR. OLDREADY FOR HEAVY
SERVICE EXPECTING GOOD RUN OF
SPRINGERS AND FRESH COWS. BE
HERE AT 7:30 P.M.

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
Accident, Md. 21520
September 9, 1991

STOCK HEIFERS 70.00-93.00.

Concrete Slatted Hog Bams
Concrete slats tor Grower,

Finisher and Gestation.

Available in slot sizes;
3/ 4 ", 7/» ”, 1” or 1 1/4 ”by

4” or 9” long

New Style Concrete
“Waffle Slats”

“Waffle Slats” can be undercut
so it can replace existing steel

slatted areas.
Special sizes can be made in
increments of 1 ” on request.

Other Products:
• H&J Bunks • Cattle Slats

• Concrete Posts & Beams • Bunker Silos

Give us a call on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-500 LBS.) 80.00-109.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 63.00-66.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 61.50-62.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS HEAVY
50.00-58.00; LIGHT 50.00-61.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 63.00-64.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 52.00-62.50.

BULLS HEAVY 62.00-69.50; LIGHT
53.00-62.00.

COWS FEW HIGH DRESSING
50.00- UTILITY HOLSTEIN
45.00- CANNERS 42.00-48.50,
COMMERCIAL TO GOOD 42.00-48.00,
CULL COWS 40.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
80.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
70.00-

808 CALVES 60.00 AND DOWN,
HOLSTEIN BULLCALVES. RETURN

TO FARM (90-120 LBS.) 130.00-187.50.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES,

RETURN TO FARM (100-120 LBS.)
100.00-137.50.

HOGS TOP QUALITY 44.00-45.10,
HEAVY 44.00-44.85, LIGHT
41.00-43.50.

SOWS 35.00-38.50.
MALE HOGS: 30.00-35.50.
LAMBS: 42.00-47.00.
EGGS: LARGE .S5-.75.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDREDWEIGHT.

B&B
SPRAY PAINTING

Spray
0n 10 Years

Experience In:
in

“ Barns, Roofs, Fences,
Houses, Exterior, Interior &

Repointing, Masonry Restoration,
Aerial Ladder Spray Painting

• ——

RD 1, Blrd-In-Hand, PA 17505
AS° (717)354-5561

VERMONT CASTINGS
All Models In Stock

• Wood & Coal
Stoves

• Fireplace
Accessories

• Ducane Gas Grills

NOW
FOR FALL
DELIVERY

Bowman’s
Stove Shop

(717) 733-4973
906 E. Main Street
Ephrata • Rt. 322

(1 M. E. Of Rt. 222)

KEYSTONE /> 477 East Parmersvllle Road S'
CONCRETE ( New Holland, PA 17557 (" slA®i
PRODUCTS .

(717) 355-2361


